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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DisSTRICT MOTOR CLUB

BLYTON PARK SPRINT WEEKEND

NATIONAL & INTERCLUB EVENT, BLYTON PARK EASTERN CIRCUIT,
SATURDAY, MAY 14TH, 2022

National and Interclub status event and a qualifying round of:
SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series
ANWCC Sprint Championship
WSCC/NMS Speed Series
2022 Triple M / Pirelli HSA Speed Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
MAC Sunrise Speed Championship
JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship (15th only)

SBD HSA Sprint Leaders
HRCR Moran Motorhomes Speed Series (14th only)

2022 Triple M / Pirelli Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Timing and Results service by:

A W W
5 e r v J © e S
Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2022




Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
National Event, Eastern Circuit -- Sat, May 14th, 2022 -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SB Racing Chrono. Record: 63.74, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC / HSA C 67.68 67.27 DNF 64.16 62.32 62.32 N/R 1 7
19 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA DNF 67.50 68.12 66.73 67.53 66.73 2 13

Class: B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 66.47, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

8 John Loudon Force T A 2022 LDMC/HSA/ C 63.93 62.56 61.94 63.07 61.94 N/R 1 5
WSCC

10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA C 64.98 64.01 64.84 65.05 64.01 2 9

11 Mark Anson Jedi MK6 1070 LDMC/HSA/ C 69.60 67.06 65.89 66.48 66.69 65.89 3 11
WSCC

Class: C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JR01 Record: 64.23, 05/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
6 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/HSA C 63.60 62.62 62.25 62.45 62.22 62.22 N/R 1 6
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA 72.90 68.28 65.97 70.23 68.65 65.97 2 12
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA / WSCC L 79.66 74.82 70.73 74.13 72.32 70.73 3 14

Class: D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Stephen Miles. Van Diemen. Record: 61.69, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

1 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96MM 1998 LDMC/NSCC C 64.08 61.95 61.14 61.66 61.08 61.08 N/R 1 4
2020 / HSA

14 Steven Brown Empire EVO2 1340S HSA 64.26 66.35 63.18 65.29 62.77 62.77 2 8

3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1999 HSA /WSCC 66.43 DNS DNS 3 15

7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1999 HSA/WSCC DNS DNS DNS 4 15

14/05/2022 17:01:33 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Pete Goulding. Mygale FF 200 EVO. Record: 62.71, 05/21

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club
4 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598 HSA
2 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598 LDMC/HSA/ C
WSCC

Class: F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Colin Calder. Gould GR55 Record: 59.55, 05/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club
9 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3499 LDMC/HSA C
12 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 3499 HSA

P2

P2

T1

61.76
61.14

T1

63.91
68.45

T2

60.00
60.03

T2

61.55
65.05

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
60.98 60.92 60.00 N/R 1 1
60.37 DNF  60.03 2 2

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
60.76  60.47 60.47 1 3
65.48 65.12 65.05 2 10

14/05/2022 17:01:33 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
National Event, Eastern Circuit -- Sat, May 14th, 2022 -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SB Racing Chrono. Record: 63.74, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC/HSA BSC /SLC/HSA C 62.32 N/R 1 7
19 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC /SLC/HSA 66.73 2 13

Class: B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 66.47, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
8 John Loudon Force T A 2022 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC/HSA/WSCC C 61.94 N/R 1 5
WSCC
10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC C 64.01 2 9
11 Mark Anson Jedi MK6 1070 LDsl\él:((::/ HSA/ LSS/BSC/SLC/HSA/WSCC C 65.89 3 11
w

Class: C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JR01 Record: 64.23, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
6 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/HSA BSC/LMC C 62.22 N/R 1 6
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA BSC/SLC/HSA 65.97 2 12
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CFO08 1585 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC L 70.73 3 14

Class: D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Stephen Miles. Van Diemen. Record: 61.69, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
1 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96MM 2020 1998 LDMC/NSCC BSC/SLC C 61.08 N/R 1 4
/ HSA
14 Steven Brown Empire EVO2 1340S HSA BSC/SLC/HSA/NSCC 62.77 2 8
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1999 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC DNS 3 15
7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1999 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC DNS 4 15

14/05/2022 17:01:33 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC



Class: E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Pete Goulding. Mygale FF 200 EVO. Record: 62.71, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
4 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598 HSA BSC/SLC/HSA
2 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC/HSA/WSCC
WSCC

Class: F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Colin Calder. Gould GR55 Record: 59.55, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
9 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3499 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC
12 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 3499 HSA BSC/SLC/HSA

Type

Type

Best Cls O\WA
60.00 N/R 1 1
60.03 2 2
Best Cls O\WA
60.47 1 3
65.05 2 10

14/05/2022 17:01:33 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC



Event Results

Interclub Event, Eastern Circuit -- Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Fiat 500 Record: 90.57, 05/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1

157  Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LDMC/LMC C 98.96
158  Adam Sutton Peugeot 107 998 BMC N 109.63

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3 Record: 87.01, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
148  Martin Rowe Toyota GT86 1997 LDMC/LMC C 88.22
850 Peter Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1794 NSCC 86.84
150 Sam Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1794 NSCC N 87.80
149  Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1999 LDMC/NSCC C 93.95

/ LMC

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rallye. Record: 84.45, 05/21

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1
146  David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1380 LSEM 91.03
145  Geoffrey Ballinger Austin Mini 1380 HRCR N 99.61

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Initegra DC. Record: 79.11, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
143  lan Butcher Honda Integra DC 1797 NSCC /MSC/ 78.96
LMC
137  Richard Windmill Renault Clio 172 Cup 2000 LDMC C 87.39
140  Tom Hutchings Honda Civic Type R 1998 NHMC N 83.10
138 Shane Dyson Renault 5 Gt Turbo 1397T HSA 96.43
141 Lee Willars MG ZR 1800 NSCC 91.69
142  Rosemary Collins MG ZR 1798 NSCC L 105.81

P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
99.59 96.61 98.20 97.82 96.61 1 72
104.96 103.05 102.05 101.40 101.40 2 75

P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
85.28 84.83 8481 8578 8481 NR 1 51

86.67 8537 86.07 8590 85.37 2 55

86.14  85.98 DNF 86.06 85.98 3 57

92.14 9138 8940 89.25 89.25 4 64

P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
88.01 8681 87.30 88.20 86.81 1 59

9337 9199 91.78 9234 91.78 2 67

P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA

DNF 79.38 78.05 77.97 77.97 N/R 1 29

83.66 8270 8315 8278 82.70 2 46

DNF 83.89 85.01 102.32 83.89 3 49
89.36 87.28 8514 84.83 84.83 4 52
91.68 8958 88.88 89.45 88.88 5 63
97.77 99.40 9735 96.05 96.05 6 71

14/05/2022 17:00:32 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza Record: 74.24, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club P1 P2 Tl T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
132  Peter Brown Honda Integra 190T LDMC C 87.20 81.19 81.08 8131 83.06 81.08 1 38
131  Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1988T LDMC/NSCC C 85.15 82,51 81.80 81.87 81.80 2 42

/LMC
134  Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 1598S HSA N 99.69 92.70 88.18 86.20 85.17 85.17 3 54
133  Andrew Westerby Mini Cooper S 1600S NSCC N 93.42 90.19 89.00 9040 88.36 88.36 4 62

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Alan Mugglestone. Mazda MX5 Record: 78.35, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
129  Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 1997 EACC 91.57 8763 86.16 8496 85.67 84.96 1 53
127  Andrew Webber Lotus Elan Plus2 1760 HSA 94.74 87.68 97.45 87.68 2 60

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Robbie Birell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup Record: 76.43, 05/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
119  Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 MSC / HSA 83.89 80.55 80.34 80.39 80.27 80.27 1 35
121  Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC C 85.07 81.64 80.60 80.56 81.88 80.56 2 36
120  Andrew Nicoll Lotus Elise S1 1800 NSCC N 89.74 81.60 123.45 84.26 81.60 3 41
118 Euan Muirhead Vauxhall VX220 2200 NSCC 89.81 87.37 86.81 87.42 85.67 85.67 4 56

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Robert Holt. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 101.97, 05/21
Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
112 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elize 1800S LMC 111.22 104.40 98.56 98.01 99.01 98.01 N/R 1 73

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Daniel Hollis. Caterham 7 Record: 75.25, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
107  Anthony Earl Caterham Roadsport 1800 HSA N 86.71 78.83 77.76  78.23 77.86 77.76 1 27
110  Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC C 100.74 8560 80.88 78.88 78.99 78.88 2 32
109 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC C 85.00 82.36 DNF 81.07 80.85 80.85 3 37

N
108 Roger Legg Caterham 7 1598 CL7C 86.46 82.55 8298 8348 82.64 82.55 4 44

14/05/2022 17:00:32 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven Record: 72.93, 08/18

Car No. Driver

801  Alex Gaskin

101  Howard Gaskin
99 Richard Houlgate
100  Stephen Laing
102  Stuart Gilks

98 Nigel Hinson

103  Alex Miles

Car

Westfield SE W
Westfield SE W
Westfield Seiw
Caterham R500
Westfield Aerorace
Caterham 620R

Caterham 7 Supersport R

CcC Club

1998 WSCC
1998 WSCC
2261 WSCC
1998 HSA

1998 WSCC

2000S NSCC

1997 LDMC

C

P1

83.45
80.61
81.33
80.28
82.11
81.97
82.24

P2

T1

76.58
76.79
76.38
77.39
77.63
77.86
78.23

T2

74.51
74.58
75.03
74.17
76.89
76.73
76.81

T3

74.40
74.49
74.07

75.17
77.96
81.49

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Jon Ison. Westfield. Megabusa. Record: 73.5, 05/21

Car No. Driver

95 Phil Archer

94 Andrew Hargreaves
93 Steve Arkley

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Julian Harber. BL Mini Clubman Record: 85.19, 05/21

Car No. Driver

86 Gavin Neate

84 James McLocklin
87 Alan Henley

85 Andrew Rollason
88 Debbie Cooper

Car

MNR Vortex

Westfield Sei

Westfield Megabusa

Car

Peugeot 106
Mini 1380
Rover Mini
Ford KA
Toyota Vitz

CcC Club

1400 LDMC / HSA

C
N

998 LDMC /WSCC C
1300 LDMC /WSCC C

CC Club
1360 NSCC

1380 NSCC
1342 NSCC

N
N

1360 LDMC/NSCC C

998 LDMC

CL

P1
86.15

79.92

115.88

P1

77.89
89.69
97.54
91.53

106.79

P2

P2

T1
77.32

77.00
DNS

T1

77.64
83.86
92.77
90.21
101.29

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Johnson. Honda Civic Type R. Record: 81.74, 05/21

Car No.

79 Dean Maddock
81 Ivan Russell
80 Rob Needham

Driver

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Anglia 105E
Ford Escort

CC Club
1998 NSCC

1700 NSCC/HSA

1993 LDMC

C

P1

85.81
89.60
94.87

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubish Evo 7 Record: 70.55, 05/19

Car No. Driver

73 Chris Berrisford

Car

Subaru Impreza

CcC Club

2350T HSA

P1
80.14

P2

P2

T1

82.58
84.01
86.44

T1
76.59

T2
79.30

77.42

T2
76.40
82.67
89.50
91.52
99.83

T2

82.33
87.29
86.04

T2
73.94

T3
78.46

DNF

T3

77.15
83.55
89.63
90.09
100.45

T3

81.36
85.60
89.02

T3

T4

73.88
73.92
75.16

75.59

79.87

T4
75.67

79.70

T4
78.08

88.14
89.47
98.38

T4

81.28
85.86
89.52

T4

Best

73.88
73.92
74.07
74.17
75.17
76.73
76.81

Best
75.67

77.00
DNS

Best
76.40
82.67
88.14
89.47
98.38

Best

81.28
84.01
86.04

Best
73.94

N/R

N/R

Cls

N O o WODN B

Cls

Cls

a b~ W N P

Cls

Cls

O\A

11
13
15
17
24
25

O\A
18

26
76

O\
20
45
61
65
74

O\A

39
50
58

O\A
12

14/05/2022 17:00:32 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: O

Car No.
92

Driver

Lewis Porto

Car

Mazda MX5

cC Club
1800 HSA N

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.

69
70

769

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nick Mugglestone. Raw Fulcrum. Record: 65.99, 05/21

Car No.
51
753
53

Driver

Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown

Helen Evans

Driver

Michael Skidmore
Nick Haynes
Julie Weiskrantz

Car

Porsche 911
Audi TT

Porsche 911

Car

Westfield Seiw
Caterham 7
Caterham 7

CC Club
3300S MAC
1781T LDMC/MAC/ C
HSA /WSCC
3300S MAC L

CC Club

1999T WSCC
1998 LC7C N
1998 LC7C N L

P1
97.44

P1

82.69
93.12

97.06

P1
88.85

91.02
104.84

P2

P2

P2

T1
98.14

T1

80.90
82.96

95.30

T1
85.05

85.48
DNF

T2
94.59

T2

79.32
83.00

93.31

T2
78.65

86.26
95.21

T3
94.08

T3

77.95
82.98

92.05

T3
77.88

84.83
95.15

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Turner. Westfield Mega R1 Record: 68.73, 05/19

Car No.

61

59

60
763

64
58

63
62

Driver

Terry Everall
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel
Tom Vaughan

Bob Bellerby
Harry Moody

Richard Vaughan
Stephen Everall

Car

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SE
Westfield 7 SE

Sylva
Westfield Megabusa

Westfield 7 SE
Westfield Megablade

CcC Club

1000 LDMC / WSCC C
1398 LDMC / WSCC C
1396 BARC(Y)

998 LDMC

C
N
998 LDMC/HSA C
C

1440 LDMC / WSCC
/LMC

998 LDMC C
1000 LDMC /WSCC C

P1

78.19
84.16
103.03
79.14

76.83
90.48

88.90
85.81

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steven Wright Ford Escort Mk1 Record: 86.27, 05/21

Car No.
48

Driver

Steve Wright

Car

Ford Mk1 Escort

CcC Club
2000 NSCC

P1
88.32

P2

P2

T1

71.53
71.14
74.83
77.39

74.46
77.62

80.66
79.98

T1
86.60

T2

69.92
70.65
72.10
74.39

74.10
74.38

81.04
81.58

T2
84.67

T3

71.19
73.02
73.18
75.29

74.51
82.64

79.02
79.91

T3
85.26

T4
101.47

T4

78.18
81.33

93.76

T4

76.17
82.41
94.29

T4

70.25
72.37
71.87
73.89

91.21
74.89

80.39
79.67

T4
83.22

Best
94.08 N/R

Best

77.95 N/R
81.33

92.05

Best

76.17
82.41
94.29

Best

69.92
70.65
71.87
73.89

74.10
74.38

79.02
79.67

Best
83.22 N/R

Cls

A WODN PP

(6]

Cls
1

O\A
69

O\A

28
40

68

O\A

19
43
70

O\A

10

14
16

33
34

O\
47

14/05/2022 17:00:32 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Martin Pickles. Jedi Mk 1 Record: 67.81, 05/19

Car No.

30
32
33
34
37
36
31

Driver Car CcC Club
Mike Hull Jedi Mk1 1000 NSCC

Paul Webb OMS PR 998 NSCC/LMC
Will Shuttleworth T89 1000 Single Seater 998 LDMC

Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998 LDMC
Christopher Guy Jedi Mk IV 599 HSA
Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 599 HSA

Robert Hewson Megapin 91/5 999 LDMC

C

P1

71.71
71.41
73.28
76.39
78.05
79.81
88.74

P2

T1

69.05
69.37
71.12
72.65
73.99
79.78
86.65

T2

66.95
67.92
70.38
69.92
74.20
90.38
83.49

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F Record: 74.08, 08/18

Car No.
26

25
27
24

Class: 6A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Michael Boyns. Citroen Visa. Record: 80.23, 05/21

Car No.
43

Driver Car ccC Club

Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 LDMC /HSA/
LMC

Simon Broadbridge Van Diemen RF87 1600 HSA

Ed McDonough Dukon FF MP15 1598 HSA

Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89

CDMC

Driver Car CcC Club

Michael Boyns Citroen Visa Gti 1580 HRCR

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
163

Driver Car CcC Club

David Hampton Lotus 69 F2 Atlantic 2000 LDMC

C

1600 LDMC/LMC/ C

P1
80.95

85.82

103.27
115.84

P1
81.40

P1
83.55

P2

P2

P2

T1
78.56

81.72
104.08
DNS

T1
79.66

T1
80.57

T2
76.49

79.12
93.78

T2

78.61

T2
78.53

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
66.45 66.79 66.45 N/R 1 1
67.92 67.58 67.58 2 2
69.67 69.67 3 3
70.46 70.33 69.92 4 4
72.66 73.98 72.66 5 8
78.63 76.41 76.41 6 21
84.03 83.25 83.25 7 48

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
76.93 78.20 76.49 1 22
80.85 78.65 78.65 2 31
91.73 92.02 91.73 3 66

DNS 4 76

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

79.17 79.04 78.61 N/R 1 30

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
78.29 76.71 76.71 N/R 1 23

14/05/2022 17:00:32 - Final results: Paul Parker CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub Event, Eastern Circuit -- Sat, May 14th, 2022 -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Fiat 500 Record: 90.57, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
157  Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC C 96.61 1 72
158 Adam Sutton Peugeot 107 998 BMC LMC N 101.40 2 75

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3 Record: 87.01, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
148 Martin Rowe Toyota GT86 1997 LDMC/LMC LNSC C 84.81 N/R 1 51
850 Peter Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1794 NSCC NSCC 85.37 2 55
150 Sam Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1794 NSCC NSCC N 85.98 3 57
149 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1999 }_DMC / NSCC LNSC / ANWCC C 89.25 4 64

LMC

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rallye. Record: 84.45, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
146 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1380 LSEM 86.81 1 59
145 Geoffrey Ballinger Austin Mini 1380 HRCR HRCR N 91.78 2 67

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Initegra DC. Record: 79.11, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
143 lan Butcher Honda Integra DC 1797 NSCC/MSC/ LMC /NSCC 77.97 N/R 1 29
LMC
137 Richard Windmill Renault Clio 172 Cup 2000 LDMC C 82.70 2 46
140 Tom Hutchings Honda Civic Type R 1998 NHMC N 83.89 3 49
138 Shane Dyson Renault 5 Gt Turbo 1397T HSA HSA 84.83 4 52
141 Lee Willars MG ZR 1800 NSCC NSCC 88.88 5 63
142 Rosemary Collins MG ZR 1798 NSCC NSCC L 96.05 6 71
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Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza Record: 74.24, 05/19

Car No.

132
131

134
133

Driver

Peter Brown
Jeremy Sladen

Rob Kuschel
Andrew Westerby

Car

Honda Integra
Renault Megane 225

Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S

CcC

190T
1988T

1598S
1600S

Club

LDMC

LDMC / NSCC
/LMC

HSA
NSCC

Championships
LSS
LSS/LMC/NSCC

SLC/HSA
NSCC

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Alan Mugglestone. Mazda MX5 Record: 78.35, 05/19

Car No.

129
127

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Robbie Birell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup Record: 76.43, 05/19

Car No.

119
121
120
118

Driver

Ronnie MacGregor

Andrew Webber

Driver

Andrew Platt
Steve Wilson
Andrew Nicoll
Euan Muirhead

Car

Honda S2000
Lotus Elan Plus2

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise S2
Lotus Elise S1
Vauxhall VX220

CcC

1997
1760

CcC

1800
1796
1800
2200

Club

EACC
HSA

Club

MSC / HSA
LDMC
NSCC
NSCC

Championships
XBC
HSA

Championships
HSA
LNSC / ANWCC
NSCC
NSCC

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Robert Holt. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 101.97, 05/21

Car No.
112

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Daniel Hollis. Caterham 7 Record: 75.25, 05/19

Car No.
107
110
109
108

Driver
Rob Holt

Driver

Anthony Earl
Michael Bellerby
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg

Car
Lotus S2 Elize

Car

Caterham Roadsport
Sylva Striker
Caterham 270R
Caterham 7

CcC
1800S

CcC
1800
1600
1598
1598

Club
LMC

Club
HSA
LDMC
LDMC/LMC
CL7C

Championships
LNSC / ANWCC /LMC

Championships
HSA
LNSC
LNSC / ANWCC / LMC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

CN

Best

81.08
81.80

85.17
88.36

Best

84.96
87.68

Best
80.27
80.56
81.60
85.67

Best
98.01

Best

77.76
78.88
80.85
82.55

N/R

Cls

Cls

A W NP

Cls

Cls

A W N PP

O\A

38
42

54
62

O\A

53
60

O\A
35
36
41
56

O\A
73

O\A
27
32
37
44
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Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven Record: 72.93, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
801 Alex Gaskin Westfield SE W 1998 WSCC WSCC N
101 Howard Gaskin Westfield SE W 1998 WSCC WSCC
99 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261 WSCC WSCC
100 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 1998 HSA SLC/HSA
102 Stuart Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 WSCC JDC /WSCC
98 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 2000S NSCC NSCC
103 Alex Miles Caterham 7 Supersport R 1997 LDMC C

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Jon Ison. Westfield. Megabusa. Record: 73.5, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
95 Phil Archer MNR Vortex 1400 LDMC/HSA HSA CN
94 Andrew Hargreaves Westfield Sei 998 LDMC/WSCC WSCC C
93 Steve Arkley Westfield Megabusa 1300 LDMC/WwWscCC LSS /WSCC C

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Julian Harber. BL Mini Clubman Record: 85.19, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
86 Gavin Neate Peugeot 106 1360 NSCC NSCC
84 James McLocklin Mini 1380 1380 NSCC NSCC N
87 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1342 NSCC N
85 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1360 LDMC/NSCC NSCC C
88 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LSS CL

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Johnson. Honda Civic Type R. Record: 81.74, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
79 Dean Maddock Ford Escort Mk2 1998 NSCC NSCC
81 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 105E 1700 NSCC/HSA HSA /NSCC
80 Rob Needham Ford Escort 1993 LDMC C

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubish Evo 7 Record: 70.55, 05/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
73 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 2350T HSA

Best

73.88
73.92
74.07
74.17
75.17
76.73
76.81

Best
75.67
77.00

DNS

Best
76.40
82.67
88.14
89.47
98.38

Best

81.28
84.01
86.04

Best
73.94

Cls

~N o o WN B

Cls

Cls
N/R

g b~ W N B

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

O\A

11
13
15
17
24
25

O\A
18
26
76

O\A
20
45
61
65
74

O\A

39
50
58

O\A
12
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Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: O

Car No. Driver Car

92 Lewis Porto Mazda MX5

CcC
1800

Club
HSA

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car

Porsche 911
Audi TT

69 Andrew Norris
70 Anthony Brown

769 Helen Evans Porsche 911

CcC

3300S
1781T

3300S

Club

MAC

LDMC / MAC/
HSA /WSCC

MAC

Championships
HSA

Championships
MAC
LNSC/SLC/MAC / HSA

MAC

Type

Type

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nick Mugglestone. Raw Fulcrum. Record: 65.99, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car
51 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw
753 Nick Haynes Caterham 7
53 Julie Weiskrantz Caterham 7

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Turner. Westfield Mega R1 Record: 68.73, 05/19

Car No. Driver Car

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa

61 Terry Everall
59 Mick Dent
60 Andrew Steel Westfield SE

763 Tom Vaughan Westfield 7 SE

64 Bob Bellerby Sylva

58 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa

63 Richard Vaughan
62 Stephen Everall

Westfield 7 SE
Westfield Megablade

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steven Wright Ford Escort Mk1 Record: 86.27, 05/21

Car No. Driver Car
48 Steve Wright Ford Mk1 Escort

CcC

1999T

1998
1998

CcC
1000
1398
1396

998
998
1440

998
1000

CcC
2000

Club

WSCC
LC7C
LC7C

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
BARC(Y)
LDMC

LDMC / HSA

LDMC / WSCC
/LMC

LDMC
LDMC / WSCC

Club
NSCC

Championships
WSCC

Championships
LNSC /WscCC
WSCC

LNSC
LNSC / HSA
LNSC/LMC /WSCC

LNSC /WsCC
LSS /WSCC

Championships
NSCC

Type

N L

Type
C
C

Type

Best
94.08 N/R

Best

77.95 N/R
81.33

92.05

Best
76.17
82.41
94.29

Best
69.92
70.65
71.87
73.89
74.10
74.38

79.02
79.67

Best
83.22 N/R

Cls

Cls

o O WN P

0

Cls
1

O\A
69

O\A

28
40

68

O\A

19
43
70

O\A

10
14
16

33
34

O\A
47
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Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Martin Pickles. Jedi Mk 1 Record: 67.81, 05/19

Car No. Driver

30 Mike Hull

32 Paul Webb

33 Will Shuttleworth
34 Eve Whitehead
37 Christopher Guy
36 Stephen Mason
31 Robert Hewson

Car

Jedi Mk1

OMS PR

T89 1000 Single Seater
OMS 2000M

Jedi Mk IV

Jedi Mk 6

Megapin 91/5

CcC

1000
998
998
998
599
599
999

Club Championships
NSCC
NSCC/LMC LMC /NSCC
LDMC LSS
LDMC LSS
HSA HSA
HSA HSA
LDMC LNSC

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F Record: 74.08, 08/18

Car No. Driver
26 Geoff Ward

25 Simon Broadbridge
27 Ed McDonough
24 Nigel Fox

Car
Macon MR8

Van Diemen RF87
Dukon FF MP15
Van Diemen RF89

CcC
1600

1600
1598
1600

Club Championships
LDMC /HSA/ LNSC /LMC / HSA
LMC
HSA HSA
HSA HSA
LDMC/LMC/ LNSC / ANWCC /LMC / XBC
CDMC

Class: 6A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Michael Boyns. Citroen Visa. Record: 80.23, 05/21

Car No. Driver
43 Michael Boyns

Car
Citroen Visa Giti

CcC
1580

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver
163 David Hampton

Car
Lotus 69 F2 Atlantic

CcC
2000

Club Championships
HRCR

Club Championships
LDMC

Type

O

Type

Type

Type

Best

66.45 N/R
67.58
69.67
69.92
72.66
76.41
83.25

Best
76.49

78.65
91.73
DNS

Best
78.61 N/R

Best
76.71 N/R

Cls

~N o o WN B

Cls

Cls

Cls
1

O\A

0~ WDN P

21
48

O\A
22

31
66
76

O\A
30

O\A
23
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Interclub & National Event, Eastern Circuit --

Series

Practice 1
Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.

N N B W O ©

12
19
24
25
26
27
30
32
33
36
34
37
753
763
769
801
850
43
48
51
58
59
60

Driver.
Terry Holmes
Terry Holmes
Matt Hillam
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Steve Miles
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
John Loudon
Simon Bainbridge
Graham Porrett
Grahame Harden
Nigel Fox
Simon Broadbridge
Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Mike Hull
Paul Webb
Will Shuttleworth
Stephen Mason
Eve Whitehead
Christopher Guy
Nick Haynes
Tom Vaughan
Helen Evans
Alex Gaskin
Peter Rosenthal
Michael Boyns
Steve Wright
Michael Skidmore
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel

14/05/2022 11:33:19

Class

> T > @O WEOWOOOOTOomMmMMOTTT

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.53
2.53
2.38
2.40
2.44
2.44
2.43
2.32
241
2.29
2.25
2.48
2.48
2.64
2.64
2.37
2.37
3.17
2.33
2.51
2.61
2.73
2.43
2.44
2.67
2.42
2.66
2.75
2.54
2.58
2.73
2.57
2.55
3.22
2.66
2.95
2.66
3.25
2.84
2.67
2.84

23.82 50.00
23.82 50.00
22.69 48.59
21.54 46.55
20.76 45.14
20.76 45.14
21.19 46.10
21.35 45.97
26.14 56.85
23.02 51.76
21.14 45.70
23.12 50.47
23.12 50.47
22.11 47.42
22.11 47.42
21.49

21.49

24.88 49.96
22.74 50.49
22.65 48.16
28.02 88.46
27.83 61.90
25.93 57.73
30.40 73.64
24.23 52.19
22.87 51.30
24.14 52.95
25.08 57.01
24.92 54.89
24.89 54.96
28.66 63.76
25.16 56.72
29.77 67.67
28.43 60.67
28.52 62.46
27.98 58.87
28.20 62.45
29.22 63.47
26.23 57.02
24.84 54.14
25.48 54.86

2.53
2.53
2.38
2.40
2.44
2.44
2.43
2.32
241
2.29
2.25
2.48
2.48
2.64
2.64
2.37
2.37
3.17
2.33
2.51
2.61
2.73
2.43
2.44
2.67
2.42
2.66
2.75
2.54
2.58
2.73
2.57
2.55
3.22
2.66
2.95
2.66
3.25
2.84
2.67
2.84

Sec 2
21.29
21.29
20.31
19.14
18.32
18.32
18.76
19.03
23.73
20.73
18.89
20.64
20.64
19.47
19.47
19.12
19.12
21.71
20.41
20.14
25.41
25.10
23.50
27.96
21.56
20.45
21.48
22.33
22.38
22.31
25.93
22.59
27.22
25.21
25.86
25.03
25.54
25.97
23.39
22.17
22.64

Sec 3
26.18
26.18
25.90
25.01
24.38
24.38
24.91
24.62
30.71
28.74
24.56
27.35
27.35
25.31
25.31

n/a

n/a
25.08
27.75
25.51
60.44
34.07
31.80
43.24
27.96
28.43
28.81
31.93
29.97
30.07
35.10
31.56
37.90
32.24
33.94
30.89
34.25
34.25
30.79
29.30
29.38

Sec 4
18.77
18.77
17.84
17.30
17.05
17.05
18.16
18.11
22.81
21.14
17.90
19.13
19.13
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
17.72
19.79
151.84
27.38
23.92
23.22
29.63
19.52
20.11
20.33
22.80
21.50
23.09
27.26
22.42
29.39
22.78
24.38
22.53
25.87
25.38
33.46
30.02
48.17

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

68.77
68.77
66.43
63.85
62.19
62.19
64.26
64.08
79.66
72.90
63.60
69.60
69.60
#Error
#Error
#Error
#Error
67.68
70.28
DNF
115.84
85.82
80.95
103.27
71.71
71.41
73.28
79.81
76.39
78.05
91.02
79.14
97.06
83.45
86.84
81.40
88.32
88.85
90.48
84.16
103.03

73.57
73.57
76.16
79.24
81.36
81.36
78.74
78.96
63.51
69.40
79.55
72.70
72.70

74.76
71.99

43.68
58.96
62.50
48.99
70.56
70.85
69.04
63.39
66.23
64.82
55.59
63.93
52.13
60.63
58.26
62.16
57.29
56.94
55.92
60.12
49.11



61
62
64
53
63
31
69
70
73
92
79
80
81
84
85
86
87
88
94
95
98
99
100
101
102
103
107
108
109
110
112
118
119
120
121
129
127
131
132
133
134
137
138
140
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
150

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Julie Weiskrantz
Richard Vaughan
Robert Hewson
Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown
Chris Berrisford
Lewis Porto
Dean Maddock
Rob Needham
Ivan Russell
James McLocklin
Andrew Rollason
Gavin Neate
Alan Henley
Debbie Cooper
Andrew Hargreaves
Phil Archer

Nigel Hinson
Richard Houlgate
Stephen Laing
Howard Gaskin
Stuart Gilks

Alex Miles
Anthony Earl
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Michael Bellerby
Rob Holt

Euan Muirhead
Andrew Platt
Andrew Nicoll
Steve Wilson
Ronnie Maccgreogor
Andrew Webber
Jeremy Sladen
Peter Brown
Andrew Westerby
Rob Kuschel
Richard Windmill
Shane Dyson
Tom Hutchings
Lee Willars
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher
Geoffrey Ballinger
David Taylor
Martin Rowe
Peter Messer
Sam Rosenthal
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3H
3H
3H
3G
3H
5A
3E
3E
3C
3D
3B
3B
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
1G
1F
1F
1F
1F
1D
1D
1C
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
SD

2.80
2.83
2.78
2.95
2.31
2.89
2.24
3.52
2.11
2.72
3.00
2.95
2.85
2.87
2.87
2.82
2.68
3.17
3.00
6.11
2.69
2.77
2.87
2.65
2.71
2.53
2.81
2.59
2.63
2.89
2.81
2.67
2.80
2.51
2.49
2.88
3.23
3.02
3.02
2.89
3.10
291
2.83
2.99
2.85
3.04
2.69
2.98
2.99
2.85
2.82
2.69

25.91
28.46
25.41
33.65
28.24
28.26
26.11
30.03
25.12
30.03
28.03
29.87
28.04
29.44
29.40
25.43
30.50
34.46
26.37
30.96
26.72
27.62
26.00
26.65
26.77
26.05
27.86

0.00
27.19
30.96
34.25
28.59
27.27
29.38
27.45
29.26
30.00
28.72
29.14
30.78
29.36
28.94
31.64
27.77
29.97
32.45
26.36
30.92
29.04
29.65
29.82
28.61

56.67
61.67
55.34
75.27
63.31
61.91
58.65
66.96
56.59
68.45
61.77
67.44
63.53
65.28
65.89
55.92
69.01
77.00
57.43
63.23
58.71
58.80
58.14
57.67
58.58
57.83
62.33
62.52
61.35
69.87
78.59
64.36
60.06
63.95
60.70
64.36
68.68
61.53
63.18
67.49
67.54
62.37
69.12
59.81
66.16
73.86
56.92
70.18
64.47
64.12
66.94
63.49

2.80
2.83
2.78
2.95
2.31
2.89
2.24
3.52
2.11
2.72
3.00
2.95
2.85
2.87
2.87
2.82
2.68
3.17
3.00
6.11
2.69
2.77
2.87
2.65
2.71
2.53
2.81
2.59
2.63
2.89
2.81
2.67
2.80
2.51
2.49
2.88
3.23
3.02
3.02
2.89
3.10
291
2.83
2.99
2.85
3.04
2.69
2.98
2.99
2.85
2.82
2.69

23.11
25.63
22.63
30.70
25.93
25.37
23.87
26.51
23.01
27.31
25.03
26.92
25.19
26.57
26.53
22.61
27.82
31.29
23.37
24.85
24.03
24.85
23.13
24.00
24.06
23.52
25.05
-2.59
24.56
28.07
31.44
25.92
24.47
26.87
24.96
26.38
26.77
25.70
26.12
27.89
26.26
26.03
28.81
24.78
27.12
29.41
23.67
27.94
26.05
26.80
27.00
25.92

30.76
33.21
29.93
41.62
35.07
33.65
32.54
36.93
31.47
38.42
33.74
37.57
35.49
35.84
36.49
30.49
38.51
42.54
31.06
32.27
31.99
31.18
32.14
31.02
31.81
31.78
34.47
62.52
34.16
38.91
44.34
35.77
32.79
34.57
33.25
35.10
38.68
32.81
34.04
36.71
38.18
33.43
37.48
32.04
36.19
41.41
30.56
39.26
35.43
34.47
37.12
34.88

21.52
24.14
21.49
29.57
25.59
26.83
24.04
26.16
23.55
28.99
24.04
27.43
26.07
24.41
25.64
21.97
28.53
29.79
22.49
22.92
23.26
22.53
22.14
22.94
23.53
24.41
24.38
23.94
23.65
30.87
32.63
25.45
23.83
25.79
24.37
27.21
26.06
23.62
24.02
25.93
32.15
25.02
27.31
23.29
25.53
31.95
22.04
29.43
26.56
24.10
27.01
24.31

78.19
85.81
76.83
104.84
88.90
88.74
82.69
93.12
80.14
97.44
85.81
94.87
89.60
89.69
91.53
77.89
97.54
106.79
79.92
86.15
81.97
81.33
80.28
80.61
82.11
82.24
86.71
86.46
85.00
100.74
111.22
89.81
83.89
89.74
85.07
91.57
94.74
85.15
87.20
93.42
99.69
87.39
96.43
83.10
91.69
105.81
78.96
99.61
91.03
88.22
93.95
87.80

64.71
58.96
65.85
48.26
56.91
57.01
61.19
54.33
63.13
51.92
58.96
53.33
56.47
56.41
55.28
64.96
51.87
47.38
63.31
58.73
61.72
62.21
63.02
62.77
61.62
61.52
58.35
58.52
59.52
50.22
45.49
56.34
60.31
56.38
59.47
55.25
53.40
59.42
58.02
54.16
50.75
57.90
52.47
60.88
55.18
47.82
64.08
50.79
55.58
57.35
53.85
57.63



157  Clive Plested SA 3.07 31.47 71.29 3.07 28.40 39.82 27.67 98.96 51.13
158 Adam Sutton SA 3.49 36.37 79.06 3.49 32.88 42.69 30.57 109.63 46.15
163  David Hampton 7C 2.39 27.42 59.21 239 25.03 31.79 24.34 83.55 60.56

14/05/2022 11:33:19



Interclub & National Event, Eastern Circuit --

Series

Timed 1
Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.
12
4
2
2
14
1
16
15
6
11
11
10
10

19
763
769
801
850

25

26

27

30

31

32

34

36

37

53

63

43

48

51

58

59

60

Driver.
Graham Porrett
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Steve Miles
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Simon Wallis
Terry Holmes
Terry Holmes
Nick Haynes
John Loudon
John Loudon
Simon Bainbridge
Grahame Harden
Tom Vaughan
Helen Evans
Alex Gaskin
Peter Rosenthal
Simon Broadbridge
Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Mike Hull
Robert Hewson
Paul Webb
Eve Whitehead
Stephen Mason
Christopher Guy
Julie Weiskrantz
Richard Vaughan
Michael Boyns
Steve Wright
Michael Skidmore
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel

14/05/2022 12:14:32

Class

M T o o WwwoOoOOO oommm™T
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3H
3E
2B
SD
5B
5B
5B
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
3G
3H
6A
4A
3G
3H
3H
3H

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.38
2.36
2.40
2.40
2.38
2.25
2.36
2.19
2.18
241
2.41
2.71
2.71
2.18
2.18
2.48
2.29
2.29
2.95
2.30
2.45
2.33
2.67
2.65
2.66
2.39
2.39
2.28
2.79
2.36
2.36
2.73
2.58
2.48
2.29
2.99
2.71
3.09
2.58
2.62
2.89

22.98
20.56
20.65
20.65
21.20
20.39
24.37
21.41
20.54
22.33
22.33
21.85
21.85
21.28
21.28
27.00
21.35
21.35
24.36
22.70
23.71
29.02
25.98
28.52
26.35
25.32
34.34
23.07
28.09
22.37
23.16
25.75
23.67
29.06
25.43
26.63
28.15
28.50
25.81
23.39
24.53

49.37
44.66
44.53
44.53
46.53
44.30
53.57
48.28
44.59
48.09
48.09
46.89
46.89
46.03
46.03
60.40
45.62
45.62
49.47
48.50
54.80
67.04
55.23
62.69
58.53
55.98
74.36
50.16
61.63
49.59
51.89
56.60
52.62
64.93
56.98
57.45
61.15
61.78
55.92
51.30
53.22

2.38
2.36
2.40
2.40
2.38
2.25
2.36
2.19
2.18
241
2.41
2.71
2.71
2.18
2.18
2.48
2.29
2.29
2.95
2.30
2.45
2.33
2.67
2.65
2.66
2.39
2.39
2.28
2.79
2.36
2.36
2.73
2.58
2.48
2.29
2.99
2.71
3.09
2.58
2.62
2.89

Sec 2
20.60
18.20
18.25
18.25
18.82
18.14
22.01
19.22
18.36
19.92
19.92
19.14
19.14
19.10
19.10
24.52
19.06
19.06
21.41
20.40
21.26
26.69
23.31
25.87
23.69
22.93
31.95
20.79
25.30
20.01
20.80
23.02
21.09
26.58
23.14
23.64
25.44
25.41
23.23
20.77
21.64

Sec 3
26.39
24.10
23.88
23.88
25.33
23.91
29.20
26.87
24.05
25.76
25.76
25.04
25.04
24.75
24.75
33.40
24.27
24.27
25.11
25.80
31.09
38.02
29.25
34.17
32.18
30.66
40.02
27.09
33.54
27.22
28.73
30.85
28.95
35.87
31.55
30.82
33.00
33.28
30.11
27.91
28.69

Sec 4
19.08
17.10
16.61
16.61
19.82
17.65
21.25
20.00
18.03
18.97
18.97
18.09
18.09
17.88
17.88
25.08
18.31
18.31
17.80
19.00
22.59
28.26
21.35
23.98
23.19
22.58
29.72
18.89
25.02
19.78
20.76
23.18
21.37
135.07
23.68
22.21
25.45
23.27
21.70
19.84
21.61

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

68.45
61.76
61.14
61.14
66.35
61.95
74.82
68.28
62.62
67.06
67.06
64.98
64.98
63.91
63.91
85.48
63.93
63.93
67.27
67.50
77.39
95.30
76.58
86.67
81.72
78.56
104.08
69.05
86.65
69.37
72.65
79.78
73.99
DNF
80.66
79.66
86.60
85.05
77.62
71.14
74.83

73.92
81.92
82.76
82.76
76.26
81.67
67.62
74.10
80.80
75.45
75.45
77.86
77.86
79.17
79.17
59.19
79.14
79.14
75.21
74.96
65.38
53.09
66.07
58.38
61.91
64.40
48.61
73.27
58.39
72.94
69.64
63.42
68.38

0
62.73
63.51
58.42
59.49
65.18
71.12
67.61



64
69
70
73
92
62
79
80
81
84
85
86
87
88
61
94
98
99
100
101
102
103
107
108
109
110
112
118
119
120
121
127
129
131
95
132
133
134
137
138
140
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
150
157
158
163

Bob Bellerby
Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown
Chris Berrisford
Lewis Porto
Stephen Everall
Dean Maddock
Rob Needham
Ivan Russell
James McLocklin
Andrew Rollason
Gavin Neate
Alan Henley
Debbie Cooper
Terry Everall
Andrew Hargreaves
Nigel Hinson
Richard Houlgate
Stephen Laing
Howard Gaskin
Stuart Gilks

Alex Miles
Anthony Earl
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Michael Bellerby
Rob Holt

Euan Muirhead
Andrew Platt
Andrew Nicoll
Steve Wilson
Andrew Webber
Ronnie MacGregor
Jeremy Sladen
Phil Archer

Peter Brown
Andrew Westerby
Rob Kuschel
Richard Windmill
Shane Dyson
Tom Hutchings
Lee Willars
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher
Geoffrey Ballinger
David Taylor
Martin Rowe
Peter Messer
Sam Rosenthal
Clive Plested
Adam Sutton
David Hampton

14/05/2022 12:14:32

3H
3E
3E
3C
3D
3H
3B
3B
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3H
2C
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
1G
1F
1F
1F
1F
1D
1D
1C
2C
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
SD
SA
SA
7C

2.75
2.23
2.48
2.11
291
2.90
2.94
2.94
2.81
2.93
2.89
2.84
2.65
3.14
2.63
3.00
2.62
2.82
2.79
3.08
2.61
2.54
2.68
2.47
2.49
2.95
2.77
2.71
2.48
2.47
2.34
2.90
2.87
3.00
2.68
2.82
2.96
3.20
2.85
2.74
2.89
2.82
2.87
2.61
2.89
2.85
3.05
2.76
2.68
2.97
3.23
2.27

24.38
25.20
26.67
24.58
31.26
25.60
27.47
27.81
27.41
27.65
29.30
25.64
29.26
32.72
23.82
25.21
25.10
25.89
25.51
25.78
25.68
25.05
25.66
27.19
26.54
27.85
31.25
28.52
26.09
26.33
26.37
28.36
28.87
27.42
25.66
27.83
29.69
30.47
27.72
29.06
28.03
29.45
31.28
25.93
29.89
28.29
28.07
29.34
27.86
31.76
34.44
24.84

53.54
57.38
59.71
54.54
69.80
57.50
59.92
61.64
60.72
60.77
65.14
55.59
65.96
73.47
51.95
55.01
55.59
55.34
54.82
55.05
55.45
55.43
56.33
59.83
59.68
61.07
74.02
63.34
57.75
58.39
58.21
63.02
61.90
59.68
55.46
58.95
65.39
66.60
59.97
64.32
60.19
65.94
69.64
56.61
66.54
62.82
61.27
66.06
61.95
71.89
75.27
56.90

2.75
2.23
2.48
2.11
291
2.90
2.94
2.94
2.81
2.93
2.89
2.84
2.65
3.14
2.63
3.00
2.62
2.82
2.79
3.08
2.61
2.54
2.68
2.47
2.49
2.95
2.77
2.71
2.48
2.47
2.34
2.90
2.87
3.00
2.68
2.82
2.96
3.20
2.85
2.74
2.89
2.82
2.87
2.61
2.89
2.85
3.05
2.76
2.68
2.97
3.23
2.27

21.63
22.97
24.19
22.47
28.35
22.70
24.53
24.87
24.60
2472
26.41
22.80
26.61
29.58
21.19
22.21
22.48
23.07
22.72
22.70
23.07
22.51
22.98
24.72
24.05
24.90
28.48
25.81
23.61
23.86
24.03
25.46
26.00
24.42
22.98
25.01
26.73
27.27
24.87
26.32
25.14
26.63
28.41
23.32
27.00
25.44
25.02
26.58
25.18
28.79
31.21
22.57

29.16
32.18
33.04
29.96
38.54
31.90
32.45
33.83
33.31
33.12
35.84
29.95
36.70
40.75
28.13
29.80
30.49
29.45
29.31
29.27
29.77
30.38
30.67
32.64
33.14
33.22
42.77
34.82
31.66
32.06
31.84
34.66
33.03
32.26
29.80
31.12
35.70
36.13
32.25
35.26
32.16
36.49
38.36
30.68
36.65
34.53
33.20
36.72
34.09
40.13
40.83
32.06

20.92
23.52
23.25
22.05
28.34
22.48
22.66
24.80
23.29
23.09
25.07
22.05
26.81
27.82
19.58
21.99
22.27
21.04
22.57
21.74
22.18
22.80
22.50
22.72
22.68
24.53
30.38
24.03
22.80
23.21
23.43
24.66
25.73
22.83
21.86
22.24
24.80
26.10
23.69
25.04
139.81
25.74
28.13
143.39
26.83
25.19
24.01
26.08
24.19
27.70
29.69
23.67

74.46
80.90
82.96
76.59
98.14
79.98
82.58
86.44
84.01
83.86
90.21
77.64
92.77
101.29
71.53
77.00
77.86
76.38
77.39
76.79
77.63
78.23
78.83
82.55
82.36
85.60
104.40
87.37
80.55
81.60
81.64
87.68
87.63
82.51
77.32
81.19
90.19
92.70
83.66
89.36
DNF
91.68
97.77
DNF
93.37
88.01
85.28
92.14
86.14
99.59
104.96
80.57

67.95
62.54
60.99
66.06
51.55
63.26
61.27
58.53
60.23
60.33
56.09
65.17
54.54
49.95
70.73
65.71
64.98
66.24
65.38
65.89
65.18
64.68
64.18
61.29
61.43
59.11
48.46
57.91
62.81
62.00
61.97
57.70
57.74
61.32
65.44
62.32
56.10
54.58
60.48
56.62
60.89
55.19
51.75

54.19
57.49
59.33
54.91
58.74
50.80
48.20
62.80



33  Will Shuttleworth 5A 2.20 2292 51.28 2.20 20.72 28.36 19.84 71.12 71.14

14/05/2022 12:14:32



Interclub & National Event, Eastern Circuit --

Weekend

Series

Timed 2
Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.

N N b~ O ©

19
12
753
763
769
801
850
25
26
27
30
31
32
34
36
37
43
48
51
58
59
60
61
53

Driver.
Terry Holmes
Terry Holmes
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Steve Miles
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
John Loudon
Simon Bainbridge
Grahame Harden
Graham Porrett
Nick Haynes
Tom Vaughan
Helen Evans
Alex Gaskin
Peter Rosenthal
Simon Broadbridge
Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Mike Hull
Robert Hewson
Paul Webb
Eve Whitehead
Stephen Mason
Christopher Guy
Michael Boyns
Steve Wright
Michael Skidmore
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel
Terry Everall
Julie Weiskrantz

14/05/2022 13:01:53

Class
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Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.22
2.22
2.28
2.17
2.17
2.25
2.09
2.22
1.98
2.02
21.46
21.46
2.94
2.94
2.09
2.09
2.62
2.27
2.01
2.72
2.35
2.37
2.64
2.54
2.61
2.27
2.31
2.20
2.64
2.21
2.25
2.61
2.50
2.85
2.60
2.98
2.46
2.56
2.76
2.43
2.37

20.53
20.53
20.09
20.10
20.10
20.81
20.46
22.68
20.69
20.46

21.71
21.71
20.50
20.50
22.30
22.60
21.25
27.06
23.26
29.33
25.10
27.60
25.75
24.52
29.02
22.24
25.81
21.69
22.53
24.12
23.63
26.35
26.82
25.87
24.40
23.02
24.00
22.68
28.87

44.34
44.34
43.37
43.30
43.30
44.86
43.79
50.75
46.72
44.53
47.70
47.70
46.32
46.32
44.77
44.77
46.58
48.78
46.87
61.29
52.26
65.66
54.24
61.36
56.87
54.95
66.45
48.47
58.41
48.25
50.30
66.19
53.14
56.49
59.86
57.02
53.47
50.76
51.55
50.28
65.87

2.22
2.22
2.28
2.17
2.17
2.25
2.09
2.22
1.98
2.02
21.46
21.46
2.94
2.94
2.09
2.09
2.62
2.27
2.01
2.72
2.35
2.37
2.64
2.54
2.61
2.27
2.31
2.20
2.64
2.21
2.25
2.61
2.50
2.85
2.60
2.98
2.46
2.56
2.76
2.43
2.37

Sec 2
18.31
18.31
17.81
17.93
17.93
18.56
18.37
20.46
18.71
18.44

n/a

n/a
18.77
18.77
18.41
18.41
19.68
20.33
19.24
24.34
20.91
26.96
22.46
25.06
23.14
22.25
26.71
20.04
23.17
19.48
20.28
21.51
21.13
23.50
24.22
22.89
21.94
20.46
21.24
20.25
26.50

Sec 3
23.81
23.81
23.28
23.20
23.20
24.05
23.33
28.07
26.03
24.07

n/a

n/a
24.61
24.61
24.27
24.27
24.28
26.18
25.62
34.23
29.00
36.33
29.14
33.76
31.12
30.43
37.43
26.23
32.60
26.56
27.77
42.07
29.51
30.14
33.04
31.15
29.07
27.74
27.55
27.60
37.00

Sec 4
17.21
17.21
16.63
16.73
16.73
18.32
17.35
19.98
19.25
17.72
18.19
18.19
17.69
17.69
17.79
17.79
153.42
19.34
18.18
24.97
22.13
27.65
20.27
24.01
22.25
21.54
27.33
18.48
25.08
19.67
19.62
24.19
21.06
22.12
24.81
21.63
20.91
19.89
20.55
19.64
29.34

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

61.55
61.55
60.00
60.03
60.03
63.18
61.14
70.73
65.97
62.25
65.89
65.89
64.01
64.01
62.56
62.56

DNF
68.12
65.05
86.26
74.39
93.31
74.51
85.37
79.12
76.49
93.78
66.95
83.49
67.92
69.92
90.38
74.20
78.61
84.67
78.65
74.38
70.65
72.10
69.92
95.21

82.20
82.20
84.33
84.29
84.29
80.08
82.76
71.53
76.70
81.28
76.79
76.79
79.04
79.04
80.88
80.88

0
74.27
77.78
58.65
68.01
54.22
67.90
59.27
63.95
66.15
53.95
75.57
60.60
74.49
72.36
55.98
68.19
64.36
59.76
64.33
68.02
71.61
70.17
72.36
53.14



63
62
64
69
70
73
92
79
80
81
84
85
86
87
88
94
95
98
99
101
102
103
107
108
109
110
112
118
119
120
121
127
129
131
132
133
134
137
138
140
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
150
157
158
163

Richard Vaughan
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown
Chris Berrisford
Lewis Porto
Dean Maddock
Rob Needham
Ivan Russell
James McLocklin
Andrew Rollason
Gavin Neate
Alan Henley
Debbie Cooper
Andrew Hargreaves
Phil Archer

Nigel Hinson
Richard Houlgate
Howard Gaskin
Stuart Gilks

Alex Miles
Anthony Earl
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Michael Bellerby
Rob Holt

Euan Muirhead
Andrew Platt
Andrew Nicoll
Steve Wilson
Andrew Webber
Ronnie MacGregor
Jeremy Sladen
Peter Brown
Andrew Westerby
Rob Kuschel
Richard Windmill
Shane Dyson
Tom Hutchings
Lee Willars
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher
Geoffrey Ballinger
David Taylor
Martin Rowe
Peter Messer
Sam Rosenthal
Clive Plested
Adam Sutton
David Hampton

14/05/2022 13:01:53

3H
3H
3H
3E
3E
3C
3D
3B
3B
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
1G
1F
1F
1F
1F
1D
1D
1C
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
SD
SA
SA
7C

2.28
3.10
2.56
2.29
2.76
2.13
2.76
3.39
2.83
2.82
2.74
2.87
2.80
3.04
3.10
2.75
4.94
2.59
2.62
2.74
2.59
2.51
2.69
2.48
2.49
2.81
2.62
2.62
2.51
2.67
2.47
2.85
2.61
2.85
2.84
2.93
2.96
2.78
3.00
2.87
2.84
2.83
2.61
2.87
2.93
2.85
2.74
2.79
3.02
3.25
2.21

2541
27.13
24.01
25.29
27.38
23.67
29.20
26.77
27.65
27.44
26.86
29.39
25.55
28.87
32.00
25.08
28.04
25.05
24.84
24.80
25.38
24.76
25.30
27.07
25.85
27.22
31.34
28.26

26.71
26.03
27.36
27.66
27.14
27.45
29.42
29.51
27.53
28.66
27.99
28.78
32.04
25.91
29.53
27.88
28.14
29.05
27.94
31.50
33.86
24.29

57.60
58.67
53.15
56.67
59.96
52.67
67.09
58.81
61.49
60.96
59.57
65.75
54.78
63.93
72.15
55.19
57.89
55.10
54.40
53.40
55.23
54.95
55.70
60.28
58.08
58.20
69.67
62.82
57.65
82.39
57.60
61.45
60.90
59.10
58.15
64.07
63.93
59.54
62.33
60.52
64.25
71.36
56.30
65.86
62.30
61.59
65.44
62.16
69.74
74.53
55.37

2.28
3.10
2.56
2.29
2.76
2.13
2.76
3.39
2.83
2.82
2.74
2.87
2.80
3.04
3.10
2.75
4.94
2.59
2.62
2.74
2.59
2.51
2.69
2.48
2.49
2.81
2.62
2.62
2.51
2.67
2.47
2.85
2.61
2.85
2.84
2.93
2.96
2.78
3.00
2.87
2.84
2.83
2.61
2.87
2.93
2.85
2.74
2.79
3.02
3.25
2.21

23.13
24.03
21.45
23.00
24.62
21.54
26.44
23.38
24.82
24.62
24.12
26.52
22.75
25.83
28.90
22.33
23.10
22.46
22.22
22.06
22.79
22.25
22.61
24.59
23.36
24.41
28.72
25.64

n/a
24.04
23.56
24.51
25.05
24.29
24.61
26.49
26.55
24.75
25.66
25.12
25.94
29.21
23.30
26.66
24.95
25.29
26.31
25.15
28.48
30.61
22.08

32.19
31.54
29.14
31.38
32.58
29.00
37.89
32.04
33.84
33.52
32.71
36.36
29.23
35.06
40.15
30.11
29.85
30.05
29.56
28.60
29.85
30.19
30.40
33.21
32.23
30.98
38.33
34.56

n/a
55.68
31.57
34.09
33.24
31.96
30.70
34.65
34.42
32.01
33.67
32.53
35.47
39.32
30.39
36.33
34.42
33.45
36.39
34.22
38.24
40.67
31.08

23.44
2291
20.95
22.65
23.04
21.27
27.50
23.52
24.55
26.33
23.10
25.77
21.62
25.57
27.68
22.23
21.41
21.63
20.63
21.18
21.66
21.86
22.06
22.70
141.92
22.68
28.89
23.99
22.69
41.06
23.00
36.00
25.26
22.70
22.93
24.93
24.25
23.16
24.95
23.37
25.33
28.04
23.08
26.13
24,51
23.24
25.94
23.82
26.87
28.52
23.16

81.04
81.58
74.10
79.32
83.00
73.94
94.59
82.33
86.04
87.29
82.67
91.52
76.40
89.50
99.83
77.42
79.30
76.73
75.03
74.58
76.89
76.81
77.76
82.98
DNF
80.88
98.56
86.81
80.34
123.45
80.60
97.45
86.16
81.80
81.08
89.00
88.18
82.70
87.28
83.89
89.58
99.40
79.38
91.99
86.81
84.83
91.38
85.98
96.61
103.05
78.53

62.43
62.02
68.28
63.79
60.96
68.43
53.49
61.45
58.80
57.96
61.20
55.28
66.22
56.53
50.68
65.35
63.80
65.94
67.43
67.84
65.80
65.87
65.07
60.97

62.56
51.33
58.28
62.98
40.98
62.77
51.92
58.72
61.85
62.40
56.85
57.38
61.18
57.97
60.31
56.48
50.90
63.74
55.00
58.28
59.64
55.37
58.85
52.37
49.10
64.43



Interclub & National Event, Eastern Circuit --

Series

Timed 3
Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.
12
4
2
2
14
1
16
15
6
11
11
10
10
8
8
5
19
9
9
763
753
769
801
850
25
26
27
31
32
36
37
34
43
63
53
48
51
58
59
60
61

Driver.
Graham Porrett
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Steve Miles
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
John Loudon
Simon Bainbridge
Grahame Harden
Terry Holmes
Terry Holmes
Tom Vaughan
Nick Haynes
Helen Evans
Alex Gaskin
Peter Rosenthal
Simon Broadbridge
Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Robert Hewson
Paul Webb
Stephen Mason
Christopher Guy
Eve Whitehead
Michael Boyns
Richard Vaughan
Julie Weiskrantz
Steve Wright
Michael Skidmore
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel
Terry Everall

14/05/2022 15:06:03

Class

M T >» >» WO OWOWOWWOWOOO0O 0o mmMmmMm™T

W W wWwwwhHdwwo o oageaaoaaoamNwowow
I ITITIO®>»POQI>»>»>»2>>» 2> OO0y 0MAEO® I

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.19
2.25
2.18
2.18
2.07
2.04
2.21
1.97
2.03
2.11
2.11
2.87
2.87
2.10
2.10
2.54
2.21
2.03
2.03
2.35
2.50
2.43
2.68
2.54
2.52
2.26
2.36
2.69
2.12
2.65
2.44
2.24
2.87
2.28
2.59
2.66
2.95
2.38
2.59
2.58
2.36

21.37
20.26
20.24
20.24
21.59
20.54
23.72
22.04
20.45
21.69
21.69
22.55
22.55
20.47
20.47
22.61
21.52
20.26
20.26
23.62
26.82
28.10
24.83
27.74
26.18
24.58
28.59
26.83
21.94
24.89
23.56
22.49
26.18
25.20
29.79
27.28
25.24
24.56
23.46
23.58
22.60

46.75
44.05
43.69
43.69
46.35
44.66
52.62
49.51
44.55
48.02
48.02
47.12
47.12
44.28
44.28
46.78
47.67
43.70
43.70
53.07
60.30
64.85
53.65
61.85
58.20
55.10
64.67
59.67
48.68
55.79
51.74
50.51
56.79
56.11
66.46
60.30
55.61
53.35
52.58
51.68
50.55

2.19
2.25
2.18
2.18
2.07
2.04
2.21
1.97
2.03
2.11
2.11
2.87
2.87
2.10
2.10
2.54
2.21
2.03
2.03
2.35
2.50
2.43
2.68
2.54
2.52
2.26
2.36
2.69
2.12
2.65
2.44
2.24
2.87
2.28
2.59
2.66
2.95
2.38
2.59
2.58
2.36

Sec 2
19.18
18.01
18.06
18.06
19.52
18.50
21.51
20.07
18.42
19.58
19.58
19.68
19.68
18.37
18.37
20.07
19.31
18.23
18.23
21.27
24.32
25.67
22.15
25.20
23.66
22.32
26.23
24.14
19.82
22.24
21.12
20.25
23.31
22.92
27.20
24.62
22.29
22.18
20.87
21.00
20.24

Sec 3
25.38
23.79
23.45
23.45
24.76
24.12
28.90
27.47
24.10
26.33
26.33
24.57
24.57
23.81
23.81
24.17
26.15
23.44
23.44
29.45
33.48
36.75
28.82
34.11
32.02
30.52
36.08
32.84
26.74
30.90
28.18
28.02
30.61
30.91
36.67
33.02
30.37
28.79
29.12
28.10
27.95

Sec 4
18.73
16.93
16.68
16.68
18.94
17.00
21.51
20.72
17.90
18.46
18.46
17.72
17.72
17.66
17.66
17.38
19.06
17.06
17.06
22.22
24.53
27.20
20.75
24.22
22.65
21.83
27.06
24.36
19.24
22.84
20.92
19.95
22.38
22.91
28.69
24.96
22.27
29.29
20.44
21.50
20.64

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

65.48
60.98
60.37
60.37
65.29
61.66
74.13
70.23
62.45
66.48
66.48
64.84
64.84
61.94
61.94
64.16
66.73
60.76
60.76
75.29
84.83
92.05
74.40
86.07
80.85
76.93
91.73
84.03
67.92
78.63
72.66
70.46
79.17
79.02
95.15
85.26
77.88
82.64
73.02
73.18
71.19

77.27
82.97
83.81
83.81
77.49
82.06
68.25
72.04
81.02
76.11
76.11
78.03
78.03
81.69
81.69
78.86
75.82
83.27
83.27
67.20
59.64
54.96
68.01
58.78
62.58
65.77
55.16
60.21
74.49
64.35
69.63
71.81
63.91
64.03
53.17
59.34
64.97
61.22
69.29
69.14
71.07



62
64
69
70
30
92
79
81
84
85
86
87
88
80
94
95
98
99
102
107
108
109
110
101
112
118
119
120
121
103
129
131
132
133
134
137
138
140
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
150
157
158
163

Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown
Mike Hull

Lewis Porto
Dean Maddock
Ivan Russell
James McLocklin
Andrew Rollason
Gavin Neate
Alan Henley
Debbie Cooper
Rob Needham
Andrew Hargreaves
Phil Archer

Nigel Hinson
Richard Houlgate
Stuart Gilks
Anthony Earl
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Michael Bellerby
Howard Gaskin
Rob Holt

Euan Muirhead
Andrew Platt
Andrew Nicoll
Steve Wilson
Alex Miles
Ronnie MacGregor
Jeremy Sladen
Peter Brown
Andrew Westerby
Rob Kuschel
Richard Windmill
Shane Dyson
Tom Hutchings
Lee Willars
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher
Geoffrey Ballinger
David Taylor
Martin Rowe
Peter Messer
Sam Rosenthal
Clive Plested
Adam Sutton
David Hampton

14/05/2022 15:06:03

3H
3H
3E
3E
5A
3D
3B
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3B
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
1G
1F
1F
1F
1F
2B
1D
1C
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
SD
SA
SA
7C

2.68
2.46
2.25
2.71
2.21
2.84
2.83
2.83
2.78
2.80
2.82
2.70
3.15
2.80
2.78
3.45
2.57
2.66
2.55
2.60
2.53
2.38
2.74
2.59
2.56
2.74
2.65
2.38
2.33
2.47
2.54
2.87
2.89
2.97
3.00
2.83
2.76
2.98
2.83
2.83
2.62
2.90
2.85
2.86
2.74
2.74
2.97
3.11
2.16

25.58
23.94
24.68
27.00
22.08
29.84
26.41
27.74
27.15
29.18
25.18
28.61
32.84
28.22
32.77
26.20
24.97
24.65
25.16
25.57
26.79
26.10
26.07
24.48
29.68
28.79
25.79
27.53
26.11
24.74
27.25
27.03
27.77
29.56
28.67
27.19
28.25
28.12
28.48
31.95
25.96
29.32
28.00
27.93
28.62
28.18
31.54
32.82
24.63

56.91
53.08
55.66
59.63
47.90
66.86
58.58
61.54
60.08
64.89
54.80
64.17
72.94
62.96

57.06
55.56
53.72
53.76
56.02
60.41
58.56
56.37
53.32
69.45
63.26
57.81
60.51
58.07
54.74
59.95
58.77
59.06
65.50
61.91
59.42
61.10
61.17
63.71
69.96
56.26
65.55
62.76
61.01
63.65
61.95
71.29
73.28
56.00

2.68
2.46
2.25
2.71
2.21
2.84
2.83
2.83
2.78
2.80
2.82
2.70
3.15
2.80
2.78
3.45
2.57
2.66
2.55
2.60
2.53
2.38
2.74
2.59
2.56
2.74
2.65
2.38
2.33
2.47
2.54
2.87
2.89
2.97
3.00
2.83
2.76
2.98
2.83
2.83
2.62
2.90
2.85
2.86
2.74
2.74
2.97
3.11
2.16

22.90
21.48
22.43
24.29
19.87
27.00
23.58
2491
24.37
26.38
22.36
25.91
29.69
25.42
29.99
22.75
22.40
21.99
22.61
22.97
24.26
23.72
23.33
21.89
27.12
26.05
23.14
25.15
23.78
22.27
2471
24.16
24.88
26.59
25.67
24.36
25.49
25.14
25.65
29.12
23.34
26.42
25.15
25.07
25.88
25.44
28.57
29.71
22.47

31.33
29.14
30.98
32.63
25.82
37.02
32.17
33.80
32.93
35.71
29.62
35.56
40.10
34.74

n/a
30.86
30.59
29.07
28.60
30.45
33.62
32.46
30.30
28.84
39.77
34.47
32.02
32.98
31.96
30.00
32.70
31.74
31.29
35.94
33.24
32.23
32.85
33.05
35.23
38.01
30.30
36.23
34.76
33.08
35.03
33.77
39.75
40.46
31.37

23.00
21.43
22.29
23.35
18.55
27.22
22.78
24.06
23.47
25.20
22.35
25.46
27.51
26.06
n/a
21.40
22.40
20.35
21.41
22.21
23.07
2251
2251
21.17
28.56
24.16
22.58
23.75
22.49
26.75
25.01
23.10
22.25
24.90
24.29
23.73
24.04
23.84
25.17
27.39
21.79
26.23
24.54
23.80
25.75
138.05
26.91
28.77
22.29

79.91
74.51
77.95
82.98
66.45
94.08
81.36
85.60
83.55
90.09
77.15
89.63
100.45
89.02
DNF
78.46
77.96
74.07
75.17
78.23
83.48
81.07
78.88
74.49
98.01
87.42
80.39
84.26
80.56
81.49
84.96
81.87
81.31
90.40
86.20
83.15
85.14
85.01
88.88
97.35
78.05
91.78
87.30
84.81
89.40
DNF
98.20
102.05
78.29

63.32
67.90
64.91
60.97
76.14
53.78
62.19
59.11
60.56
56.16
65.58
56.45
50.37
56.84

64.49
64.90
68.31
67.31
64.68
60.61
62.41
64.14
67.92
51.62
57.88
62.94
60.05
62.80
62.09
59.55
61.80
62.23
55.97
58.70
60.85
59.43
59.52
56.93
51.97
64.82
55.13
57.96
59.66
56.59

51.52
49.58
64.63



National Event, Eastern Circuit --

Series

Timed 4
Sat, May 14th, 2022 --

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.

N N b~ O ©

753
763
769
801
850
25
26
27
30
31
32
34
36
37
43
48
51
58
59
60
53
63

Driver.
Terry Holmes
Terry Holmes
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Steve Miles
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
John Loudon
Graham Porrett
Simon Bainbridge
Grahame Harden
Nick Haynes
Tom Vaughan
Helen Evans
Alex Gaskin
Peter Rosenthal
Simon Broadbridge
Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Mike Hull
Robert Hewson
Paul Webb
Eve Whitehead
Stephen Mason
Christopher Guy
Michael Boyns
Steve Wright
Michael Skidmore
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Andrew Steel
Julie Weiskrantz
Richard Vaughan

14/05/2022 17:01:33

Class

> > MO WO W WWWOOO oTomMmMmMmmMmMm™T™T

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.17
2.17
2.22
2.13
2.13
2.11
2.01
2.21
2.13
2.00
2.29
2.29
3.04
3.04
2.09
2.09
2.11
2.34
2.30
2.55
2.40
2.34
2.59
2.58
2.48
2.30
2.37
2.23
2.75
2.12
2.20
2.60
2.38
2.99
2.58
2.95
2.51
2.43
2.57
2.53
2.40

20.28
20.28
20.16
20.01
20.01
20.05
20.62
23.01
21.96
20.21
22.10
22.10
22.02
22.02
20.83
20.83
20.88
21.17
21.64
26.00
23.50
28.76
24.52
27.77
25.59
25.21
28.70
21.92
26.77
21.72
22.98
24.38
23.58
26.46
26.62
25.15
24.41
23.27
23.43
29.28
25.77

43.67
43.67
43.96
90.57
90.57
44.14
44.25
51.58
48.98
44.29
48.52
48.52
47.20
47.20
44.97
44.97
46.32
45.08
48.41
58.46
52.11
66.13
53.06
61.66
56.62
56.31
64.90
48.44
58.35
48.12
51.00
54.36
52.16
56.92
59.20
55.46
53.27
52.04
51.08
65.61
57.43

2.17
2.17
2.22
2.13
2.13
2.11
2.01
2.21
2.13
2.00
2.29
2.29
3.04
3.04
2.09
2.09
2.11
2.34
2.30
2.55
2.40
2.34
2.59
2.58
2.48
2.30
2.37
2.23
2.75
2.12
2.20
2.60
2.38
2.99
2.58
2.95
2.51
2.43
2.57
2.53
2.40

Sec 2
18.11
18.11
17.94
17.88
17.88
17.94
18.61
20.80
19.83
18.21
19.81
19.81
18.98
18.98
18.74
18.74
18.77
18.83
19.34
23.45
21.10
26.42
21.93
25.19
23.11
2291
26.33
19.69
24.02
19.60
20.78
21.78
21.20
23.47
24.04
22.20
21.90
20.84
20.86
26.75
23.37

Sec 3
23.39
23.39
23.80
70.56
70.56
24.09
23.63
28.57
27.02
24.08
26.42
26.42
25.18
25.18
24.14
24.14
25.44
23.91
26.77
32.46
28.61
37.37
28.54
33.89
31.03
31.10
36.20
26.52
31.58
26.40
28.02
29.98
28.58
30.46
32.58
30.31
28.86
28.77
27.65
36.33
31.66

Sec 4
16.80
16.80
16.96
109.43
109.43
18.63
16.83
20.74
19.67
17.93
18.17
18.17
17.85
17.85
18.10
18.10
18.80
17.24
19.12
23.95
21.78
27.63
20.82
24.24
22.03
21.89
27.12
18.35
24.90
19.46
19.33
22.05
21.82
22.12
24.02
20.71
21.62
20.33
20.79
28.68
22.96

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

60.47
60.47
60.92

DNF

DNF
62.77
61.08
72.32
68.65
62.22
66.69
66.69
65.05
65.05
63.07
63.07
65.12
62.32
67.53
82.41
73.89
93.76
73.88
85.90
78.65
78.20
92.02
66.79
83.25
67.58
70.33
76.41
73.98
79.04
83.22
76.17
74.89
72.37
71.87
94.29
80.39

83.67
83.67
83.05

0

0
80.61
82.84
69.96
73.70
81.32
75.87
75.87
77.78
77.78
80.22
80.22
77.70
81.19
74.92
61.39
68.47
53.96
68.48
58.90
64.33
64.70
54.98
75.75
60.78
74.87
71.94
66.22
68.39
64.01
60.80
66.42
67.56
69.91
70.40
53.66
62.94



61
62
64
69
70
92
79
80
81
84
85
86
87
88
94
95
99
101
102
103
107
108
109
110
112
118
119
121
129
132
133
134
137
138
140
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
150
157
158
163

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Andrew Norris
Anthony Brown
Lewis Porto
Dean Maddock
Rob Needham
Ivan Russell
James McLocklin
Andrew Rollason
Gavin Neate
Alan Henley
Debbie Cooper
Andrew Hargreaves
Phil Archer
Richard Houlgate
Howard Gaskin
Stuart Gilks

Alex Miles
Anthony Earl
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Michael Bellerby
Rob Holt

Euan Muirhead
Andrew Platt
Steve Wilson
Ronnie MacGregor
Peter Brown
Andrew Westerby
Rob Kuschel
Richard Windmill
Shane Dyson
Tom Hutchings
Lee Willars
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher
Geoffrey Ballinger
David Taylor
Martin Rowe
Peter Messer
Sam Rosenthal
Clive Plested
Adam Sutton
David Hampton

14/05/2022 17:01:33

3H
3H
3H
3E
3E
3D
3B
3B
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
1G
1F
1F
1F
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
SD
SA
SA
7C

2.36
2.66
2.42
2.26
2.46
2.76
2.87
2.75
2.81
2.71
2.81
2.80
2.65
3.22
2.60
2.54
2.74
2.62
2.55
2.40
2.71
2.49
2.33
2.67
2.69
2.65
2.76
2.38
2.51
2.94
3.13
291
2.69
271
2.98
2.79
2.84
2.61
2.99
2.88
2.82
2.79
2.54
3.00
3.26
2.23

22.39
25.92
24.19
24.69
26.17
36.68
26.41
28.24
27.28
26.59
28.73
25.30
28.62
32.03
25.28
24.38
25.14
24.64
25.34
24.76
25.27
26.74
25.68
26.00
31.01
28.36
25.85
26.53
27.33
28.02
28.72
27.88
27.09
27.93
27.69
28.54
30.97
25.60
29.61
28.54
28.15
28.30
27.66
31.58
32.80
24.34

50.28
57.74
66.07
55.80
58.32
74.50
58.26
63.96
60.47
59.04
64.45
55.01
63.22
71.01
56.58
54.62
54.27
53.13
54.11
55.35
55.69
59.65
58.45
56.11
69.63
62.20
57.46
57.98
60.29
59.82
63.57
61.06
59.28
60.86
68.87
63.93
67.97
55.70
65.91
63.00
61.53
63.67
61.83
70.92
72.75
54.16

2.36
2.66
2.42
2.26
2.46
2.76
2.87
2.75
2.81
2.71
2.81
2.80
2.65
3.22
2.60
2.54
2.74
2.62
2.55
2.40
2.71
2.49
2.33
2.67
2.69
2.65
2.76
2.38
2.51
2.94
3.13
291
2.69
271
2.98
2.79
2.84
2.61
2.99
2.88
2.82
2.79
2.54
3.00
3.26
2.23

20.08
23.26
21.77
22.43
23.71
33.92
23.54
25.49
24.47
23.88
25.92
22.50
25.97
28.81
22.68
21.84
22.40
22.02
22.79
22.36
22.56
24.25
23.35
23.33
28.32
25.71
23.09
24.15
24.82
25.08
25.59
24.97
24.40
25.22
24.71
25.75
28.13
22.99
26.62
25.66
25.33
25.51
25.12
28.58
29.54
22.11

27.89
31.82
41.88
31.11
32.15
37.82
31.85
35.72
33.19
32.45
35.72
29.71
34.60
38.98
31.30
30.24
29.13
28.49
28.77
30.59
30.42
32.91
32.77
30.11
38.62
33.84
31.61
31.45
32.96
31.80
34.85
33.18
32.19
32.93
41.18
35.39
37.00
30.10
36.30
34.46
33.38
35.37
34.17
39.34
39.95
29.82

19.97
21.93
25.14
22.38
23.01
26.97
23.02
25.56
25.39

n/a
25.02
23.07
24.92
27.37
23.12
21.05
20.89
20.79
21.48
24.52
22.17
22.99
22.40
22.88
29.38
23.47
22.81
23.90
25.38
23.24
24.79
24.11
23.50
23.97
33.45
25.52
28.08
22.27
26.43
25.20
24.25
25.58
24.23
26.90
28.65
22.55

70.25
79.67
91.21
78.18
81.33
101.47
81.28
89.52
85.86
#Error
89.47
78.08
88.14
98.38
79.70
75.67
75.16
73.92
75.59
79.87
77.86
82.64
80.85
78.99
99.01
85.67
80.27
81.88
85.67
83.06
88.36
85.17
82.78
84.83
102.32
89.45
96.05
77.97
92.34
88.20
85.78
89.25
86.06
97.82
101.40
76.71

72.02
63.51
55.47
64.72
62.21
49.86
62.25
56.52
58.93

56.55
64.80
57.40
51.43
63.48
66.86
67.32
68.45
66.93
63.35
64.98
61.22
62.58
64.05
51.10
59.06
63.03
61.79
59.06
60.91
57.26
59.41
61.12
59.64
49.45
56.56
52.68
64.89
54.79
57.36
58.98
56.69
58.79
51.72
49.90
65.96
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